
Neil Lennon Jorge Jesus

Referee:

Nicola R izzoli ( ITA)

Assistant referees:

(0)

Additional assistant referees:

half time

Riccardo Di Fiore ( ITA)
Fourth official:

(0)
half time

20.450 0

UEFA delegate:

Coach: Coach:

Markus Stenger (GER) Attendance: 57,759

Matchday 1 - Wednesday 19 September 2012
Group G - Celtic Park - Glasgow

Full Time Report

Celtic FC SL Benfica

00:02:52 CET
20 Sep 2012

UEFA Media Information

C Captain GK Goalkeeper Misses next match if bookedO OwngoalP PenaltySubstitutionR Sent offY *BookedGoal

1 Fraser Forster GK

2 Adam Matthews

3 Emilio Izaguirre

6 Kelvin W ilson

7 Nicolás Fedor

C 8 Scott Brown

15 Kris Commons

21 Charlie Mulgrew

23 Mikael Lustig

49 James Forrest

67 Victor Wanyama

1 Artur GK

10C Pablo Aimar

18 Eduardo Salvio

19 Rodrigo

20 Nicolás Gaitán

21 Nemanja Matić

24 Ezequiel Garay

25 Melgarejo

33 Jardel

34 André Almeida

35 Enzo Peréz

24 Łukasz Załuska GK

4 Efe Ambrose

11 Lassad Nouioui

25 Thomas Rogne

30 Paul Slane

32 Tony Watt

88 Gary Hooper

13  Paulo Lopes GK

7  Óscar Cardozo

8  Bruno César

9  Nolito

11  Lima

27  M iguel V ítor

89  André Gomes

Renato Faverani ( ITA)

Andrea Stefani ( ITA)

Luca Banti ( ITA)

Antonio Damato ( ITA)

Full
Half

7

3

3

9

1

15

18

0

53%

26'52"

50'58"

Attempts total 1
Attempts on target 0

Saves 2
Corners 3
Offsides 1

Fouls committed 7
Fouls suffered 6

Free kicks to goal 0
Possession 55%
Ball in play 13'52"

Total ball in play 25'20"

Full
Half

Attempts total 4
Attempts on target 3

Saves 0
Corners 3
Offsides 1

Fouls committed 8
Fouls suffered 7

Free kicks to goal 1
Possession 45%
Ball in play 11'28"

Total ball in play 25'20"

11

7

2

10

1

20

15

1

47%

24'06"

50'58"


